RESOLUTION NO. 009 -2025

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
HDR ENGINEERING, FOR THE CITATION BOULEVARD PHASE HIA PROJECT,
INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $85,020.00, FROM
$366,360.00 TO $451,380.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement with HDR
Engineering, for the Citation Boulevard Phase IlIA Project, increasing the contract price
by the sum of $85,020.00, from $366,360.00 to $451,380.00.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $85,020.00, be and hereby
is approved for payment to HDR Engineering, from the following account 2608-303202-
71205, pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: January 23, 2025
ffy 3 {4 =l )
9 o) Yo den/
MAYOR
ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

3-25:MRS:4804-0238-9774, v. 1



